# NOU00007902

l

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Áddi	ress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Addi	ress)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone #	9
(Busi	ness Entity Name	)
(Doci	iment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
	Office Use Only	





06/09/00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

06/12/06--01010--003 \*\*\*87.50

FILED 06 JUL 12 MID: 40 SECRETARY OF CIAJE MALANA (CET, EMPICA

7 27 00

# Central Florida Financial Services, LLC

# FILED

06 JUL 12 AM 10: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

May 25, 2006

### VIA CERTIFIED

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCIÓN, INC.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed you will find two original Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced Not For Profit Corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$87.50. Please file these Articles and return a copy to this office in the enclosed return envelope.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation and if you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

David Olivencia. Accountant

DO/nn/jf/mc/jp Enclosures

Cc: MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCIÓN, INC.

PO BOX 574933 Orlando, FL 32857-4993 Office 407-207-5509 Fax 407-207-5589 Email <u>dolive02@cffsvcs.com</u> Authorized E-file & EFTPS Provider. 60 S Semoran Blvd Orlando, FL 32807 Phone: 407-207-5509 Fax: 407-207-5589

.

Central Florida Financial Svc LLC



To:	Claretter	From	David	Olivercia	
Fax	850245-68	64 Date	/	1	
Phone:	· · · ·	Pag	the star		
Re: 1	1060002680	o 5 CC:			
🗹 Urge	nt 🗹 For Review	🗋 Please Comment	🗆 Please Reply	🗆 Please Recycle	~~ .

### •Comments:

Please attach the following documents:

FILED

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW.

If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, forwarding, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail or telephone, and delete the original message immediately. For more information, please contact Centrel Florida Financial Svc LLC. Thank you,



JUL 12 /// 10:40

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 06 Division of Corporations

July 12, 2006

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### DAVID OLIVENCIA 3RD MAILING 1119 BARBADOS AVENUE ORLANDO, FL 32825

SUBJECT: MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCION, INC. Ref. Number: W06000026865

We have received your document for MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$175.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 406A00040045



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

06 JUL 12 MI 10:40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

June 22, 2006

NERY NAVEDO 2ND MAILING 1100 CASTLEWOOD TR. ORLANDO, FL 32707

SUBJECT: MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCION, INC. Ref. Number: W06000026865

We have received your document for MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$175.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 406A00040045



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 06 JUL 12 AM 10: 40 Division of Corporations

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



We have received your document for MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$175.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

. بر ۲۰

Letter Number: 406A00040045

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

06 JUL 12 AM 10:40

## <u>OF</u>

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCIÓN, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of this Corporation pursuant to Chapter 617 of the Florida Statues, hereby forms a corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation.

### Article I.

### NAME OF CORPORATION

### The name of this Corporation shall be MINISTERIO EVANGELISTICO HUELLAS DE UNCIÓN, INC.

### Article II

### ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 550 Chapel Trace Dr. Suite 101 Orlando, Fl 32807 and the mailing address of the Corporation is P.O. Box 574993 Orlando, FL 32857-4993

### Article III.

### PURPOSES AND POWERS OF THE CORPORATION

A. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, scientific and literary opportunities and purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The Corporation may receive and administer funds for scientific, educational, and charitable purposes, within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended or such corresponding section of any future federal tax code (hereinafter referred to as the "Code"). To the extent consistent with the preceding sentence and permissible under Florida law, the purposes of this Corporation shall include, but shall not be limited to: provide charitable, education, scientific and/or literary opportunities to all of Central Florida, and the surrounding communities; and to provide education in a private school setting.

1

- B. This Corporation shall be authorized to carry out any and all acts and to exercise any and all corporate powers which may now or hereafter be lawful under the laws of the State of Florida to the extent applicable to corporations not for profit and that are not inconsistent with these Articles of Incorporation.
- C. Notwithstanding anything contained in these articles of Incorporation to the contrary, the following provisions shall apply:
  - 1. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall insure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, trustees, officers, or private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to the corporation and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in this Article III.
  - 2. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in or intervene in any political campaign (including publishing or distributing statements) on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.
  - 3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section (c)(3) of the code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code.
  - 4. If the Corporation is, or shall ever be, classified as a "private foundation", as defined in Section 509(a) of the Code, the following provisions shall apply for so long as it remains a private foundation:
    - The Corporation will not engage in any act of selfdealing as defined in section 4941(d) of the Code.
    - (ii) The Corporation will distribute its income for each tax year at such time an in such manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income imposed by Section 4942 of the Code.
    - (iii) The Corporation will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Code.
    - (iv) The Corporation will not make any investments in such manner as to subject it to tax under Section 4944 of the Code.
    - (v) The Corporation will not make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Code.

### Article IV

### **ELECTION OF DIRECTORS**

A. The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall be elected as provided in the Bylaws. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation, but shall never be less than two(2).

B. The initial number of directors of this Corporation shall be six (5). The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors, who shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are:

Name	Address
Nery Navedo	1100 Castlewood Tr.
	Orlando, FL 32707
Judy Flores	6641 Brickell CT
	Orlando, FL 32809
Milagros Cruz	550 Chapel Trace Dr.
	Orlando, FL 32807
David Olivencia	1119 Barbados Ave
	Orlando, FL 32825
Javier Peralta	1808 Amberly Ave
	Orlando, FL 32822

### Article V.

### **MEMBERS**

The initial members of the Corporation in shall be the initial directors named in these Articles of the Incorporation and additional persons may be appointed as directors and members by the Board of Directors, in such manner as may be prescribed by the Bylaws of the Corporation. The Corporation expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any application for membership for any reason whatsoever, except for discrimination on the basis of race, religion, sex or national origin.

### <u>Article VI,</u>

### INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation 550 Chapel Trace Dr. Suite 101 Orlando, Fl 32807 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Central Florida Financial Services, LLC c/o David Olivencia, Accountant. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate a new registered office and registered agent.

### Article VII.

### INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Name

<u>Address</u>

Nery Navedo

1100 Castlewood Tr. Orlando, FL 32707

### Article VIII

### TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing with the date of execution of these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State.

### Article IX

### DISSOLUTION OF CORPORATION

Upon the dissolution of this Corporation, after the payment or provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of this Corporation, all of the assets of this Corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Circuit Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. In no event, however, may the assets to be disposed of be distributed to or for the benefit of any member, director, officer or other private person, other than as reasonable payment for services rendered by such person.

### Article X

### **INDEMNIFICATION**

This Corporation shall indemnify any officer or directors, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

### Article XI

### AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended, repealed, or altered, in whole or in part, by a vote of a majority of the members entitled to vote, as set forth in the Bylaws, at any regular or special meeting of the membership called for such purpose in accordance with the provisions of the Bylaws. Members may only amend the Articles of Incorporation upon adoption of a resolution by the Board of Directors setting forth the proposed amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation at 60 S Semoran Blvd Orange County, City of Orlando, and State of Florida on the 12th day of 14 2006.

Nerk Navelo/ President Founder

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2006 by Nery Navedo founder of Ministerio Evangelistico Huellas de Unción, Inc, a not-for-profit corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me, or has produced FL Driver License #N132-620-70-924-0 as identification or is personally known to me and did take an oath.

		$ \longrightarrow $
N	otary Publi	ic Signature:

(Seal)

Print Name:	David Olivericia
	ion Expires: Commission #DD0219197 Expires 5/15/2007 Encoded Through Florida Notery AcCo., Inc.

### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity and comply with the provisions of Section 48.091 of the Florida Statues. I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statues.

Dated this 12 th day of 1/2006.

David Olivencia, Accountant

90 CRETARY OF STATE LANASSEE, FLORIDA JUL 12 FILE AN 10: 40  $\bigcirc$